 RLH Industries, Inc. • Tel. 866-DO-FIBER • Fax 714 532-1885 • www.fiberopticlink.com  Page 1
USER GUIDE
RLH Industries, Inc.
R2010C-0914
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Contents
____________________________Introduction  1
____________________________Key Features 1

RLH - ES5 - 00 -1
Product Designation
Model Designation
Configuration Code
Manufacturer
Bidirectional single fiber models require a TX unit and a RX unit for a complete system
Please contact your RLH sales representative for pricing and delivery information
Page 6   RLH Industries, Inc. • Tel. 866-DO-FIBER • Fax 714 532-1885 • www.fiberopticlink.com
Specifications subject to change without notice.
General Specifications
Protocols 100BASE-TX, 10BASE-T, 100BASE-FX100BASE-TX, 10BASE-T, 100BASE-FX
Standards IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.3,IEEE802.3UIEEE802.3x, IEEE802.3,IEEE802.3U
Processing Type Store and Forward, with IEEE802.3x full duplex, non-blocking flow controlStore and Forward, with IEEE802.3x full duplex, non-blocking flow control
Flow Control IEEE802.3x flow control, back pressure flow controlIEEE802.3x flow control, back pressure flow control
Mac Address 8K8K
Forward and Filtrate Rate 14810pps14810pps
System Exchange Bandwidth 4.8G4.8G
Copper Connector
RJ45 UTP, 10/100BaseT(X) auto negotiation speed, Full/half duplex mode, and auto MDI/MDI-
X connection, 1000V protection isolation
RJ45 UTP, 10/100BaseT(X) auto negotiation speed, Full/half duplex mode, and auto MDI/MDI-
X connection, 1000V protection isolation
Copper distance 100m / 328 feet100m / 328 feet
Fiber connector
ST or SC, 100BaseFX ports (SC/FC/ST connector, single or multi mode)ST or SC, 100BaseFX ports (SC/FC/ST connector, single or multi mode)
Fiber connector
Dual fiber (ST or SC), or single fiber (bi-directional, SC only) connectorsDual fiber (ST or SC), or single fiber (bi-directional, SC only) connectors
Fiber types
Multimode 62.5/125, 50/125 µm
Fiber types
Single-mode 9/125 µm
Fiber Distances
Multimode 2km / 1.2 miles (5km / 3.1 miles optional)
Fiber Distances
Single-mode
25km / 15.5 miles
Fiber Distances
Single-mode 60km / 36 miles
Fiber Distances
Single-mode
120km / 74 miles
Fiber Transmission
Multimode
Wavelength: 1300nm
Fiber Transmission
Multimode Min. Tx level: -24dB
Fiber Transmission
Multimode
Link Loss Budget: 7dB
Fiber Transmission Single-mode
Wavelength: 1310nm
Fiber Transmission Single-mode Min. Tx level: -15dBFiber Transmission Single-mode
Link Loss Budget: 16dB
Fiber Transmission
Single-mode Long
Haul
Wavelength: 1310nm
Fiber Transmission
Single-mode Long
Haul
Min. Tx level: -5dB
Fiber Transmission
Single-mode Long
Haul
Link Loss Budget: 26dB (required -3dB attenuation)
LED Indicators
FXL (Fiber) Fiber port link - ON:  link OK, OFF: link fail, Blink: activity
LED Indicators
TXL TP port link - ON: link OK, OFF: link fail, Blink: activity
LED Indicators
100 TP port speed - ON: 100m, OFF: 10M
LED Indicators
PWR Power - ON: power applied, OFF: no power